CHINOOK DANCESPORT CLASSIC

Dear Potential Donor:

Thank you for your consideration of a donation for the 2019 Chinook DanceSport Classic.

The Chinook DanceSport Classic is produced by DanceSport Alberta (DSAB), a registered non-profit society that promotes amateur DanceSport, and sanctions amateur dance competitions in Alberta Region (Alberta, Saskatchewan and Northwest Territories). DSAB's Chinook DanceSport Classic Organizing Committee comprises of volunteers who donate countless hours in preparing for and running the event. However, we cannot do it alone, and depend on the generous financial support of donors to help ensure a successful event.

The 2019 event will be held on October 19th, 2019 at Marlborough Park Community Association Calgary, and will mark the 2nd anniversary of the Chinook DanceSport Classic. There is no better time to support competitive DanceSport in Alberta.

We appreciate you taking the time to review the next few pages, which outline the various ways you can lend your support. We also welcome you to visit our website at **www.chinookdancesportclassic.ca** If you wish to make a donation or have any questions regarding donations, please contact Diane James at **diane@dancesportalberta.org** or by telephone at 403-861-0737.

Yours in dance,



CHINOOK DANCESPORT CLASSIC

Donation Opportunities

Gold Level Donation

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

- Front row seating for six people
- Name and logo included in press release
- Recognition on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Large logo with hyperlink on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Promotion by the MC

Silver Level Donation

\$750.00

\$1,000.00

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

- Front row seating for four people
- Name and logo included in press release
- Recognition on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Small logo with hyperlink on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Promotion by the MC

Bronze Level Donation

\$500.00

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

- Front row seating for two people
- Small logo with hyperlink on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Promotion by the MC
- Recognition on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage

Trophy Donation

\$250.00

Donation made towards a specific competitive category (subject to availability)

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

- Small logo with hyperlink on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Participation in trophy presentation to recipients

www.chinookdancesportclassic.ca | www.facebook.com/DanceSportAB | www.twitter.com/DanceSportAB

CHINOOK DANCESPORT CLASSIC

Directed Donation \$250.00

Donation made towards a specific element of the Chinook DanceSport Classic (facility, professional services, officials, transportation, presentation flowers, flowers for décor, program printing etc.)

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

- Small logo with hyperlink on the Chinook DanceSport Classic webpage
- Recognition on the event website

Friends of the Chinook DanceSport Classic

\$200.00

Donations made to the Chinook DanceSport Classic that do not fall under any of the previous packages will be recognized as "Friends of the Chinook DanceSport Classic".

In appreciation of your donation we offer:

• Recognition on the event website

Contact

• To make a donation, or if you have any questions, please contact Diane James by e-mail diane@dancesportalberta.org or by telephone 403-861-0737.

File Submission

 Please send all logo and files pertaining to your package to Darren Yesmaniski (darren@dancesportalberta.org).

File Submission Deadline

• The deadline for all event materials is Friday, October 11th, 2019.